
2020-21 Auburn Women’s Tennis - Dual Match Results
   Singles Doubles Auburn
Date Opponent Result Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Ranking
Jan. 17 at Furman W 4-3 L L W L W W W L W --
Jan. 22 SAMFORD W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W --
Jan. 29 SOUTH FLORIDA W 4-0 u u W W W u W W L --
Jan. 31 at #6 Georgia Tech L 2-5 L L L W W L L W L --
Feb. 7 at Clemson W 4-3 W L W W L W W L L --
Feb. 13 NORTH FLORIDA W 7-0 W W W W W W u W W -- 
Feb. 19 *#20 SOUTH CAROLINA W 4-2 L W W W W u W L L RV
Feb. 21 *#22 FLORIDA W 4-2 L W W W u W L W L RV
Feb. 26 *at #10 Vanderbilt L 3-4 W L L W W L W L L 21
Feb. 28 *at Kentucky W 4-2 L L W W u W L W W 21
March 6 *#44 ALABAMA W 4-1 W u u W L W W W L 20
March 11 *#36 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 4-0 W u u W u W Lr W W 18
March 13 *#30 OLE MISS L 0-4 u L u u L L u L L 18
March 26 *at #22 Arkansas W 4-2 L W u W W W L L u 17
March 28 *at Missouri W 4-1 u u W W W L L W W 17
April 1 *#17 TEXAS A&M L 1-4 L L W u L u L L W 20
April 3 *#14 LSU L 3-4 W L L W L L W u W 20
April 8 *at #16 Tennessee L 1-4 L u W L L u u L L 17
April 10 *at #3 Georgia L 2-4 L L W L u L W W L 17
April 20 ^vs. #30 Arkansas W 4-1 W u L W W u L W W 21
April 21 ^vs. #12 Texas A&M L 2-4 u W L W L L u L L 20
May 7 %vs. #37 Oklahoma State W 4-2 u W L W W L W W L 19
May 8 %at #7 Florida State L 1-4 u W L L L u L u L 19

* SEC Match
^ SEC Tournament (Tuscaloosa, Ala.)
% NCAA First/Second Rounds (Tallahassee, Fla.)

Miscellaneous Team Statistics
(Spring 2021)

W/L Record:
All Matches ............................................................................................ 14-9
 Home ............................................................................................ 7-3
 Away ............................................................................................. 5-5
 Neutral .......................................................................................... 2-1
 Indoor ........................................................................................... 5-4
 Outdoor ......................................................................................... 9-5
SEC Matches ............................................................................................ 7-6
 Home ............................................................................................ 4-3
 Away ............................................................................................. 3-3
Non-Conference Matches .......................................................................... 6-2
 Home ............................................................................................ 3-0
 Away ............................................................................................. 2-2
 Neutral .......................................................................................... 1-0
vs. Ranked Teams .................................................................................... 7-9
 vs. Top-10 Teams ........................................................................... 0-4
 vs. Teams 11-25 ............................................................................ 3-4
 vs. Teams 26-50 ............................................................................ 4-1
Winning Doubles Point ........................................................................... 10-3
Losing Doubles Point ................................................................................ 4-7
In 4-0 Matches ........................................................................................ 2-1
In 4-1 Matches ........................................................................................ 3-3
In 4-2 Matches ........................................................................................ 5-2
In 4-3 Matches ........................................................................................ 2-2
With Other Scores .................................................................................... 2-1

Auburn Team Rankings
Poll Date Ranking
January 13 ......................................................................................................................NR
January 27 ......................................................................................................................NR
February 10 .....................................................................................................................NR
February 17 ..................................................................................................................... RV
February 24 .....................................................................................................................21
March 3 ...........................................................................................................................20
March 10 .........................................................................................................................18
March 17 .........................................................................................................................18
March 24 .........................................................................................................................17
March 30 .........................................................................................................................20
April 7 ..............................................................................................................................17
April 14 ............................................................................................................................21
April 21 ............................................................................................................................20
April 28 ............................................................................................................................19
May 5 ..............................................................................................................................19
May 26 (FINAL) ................................................................................................................22



Singles Records
Player #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 Dual Tourn. SEC  All
Carolyn Ansari - 3-0 11-3 - - - 14-3 2-7 7-2  16-10
Anastasia Astakhova - - - - - 2-6 2-6 - 2-4  2-6
Georgie Axon - - 1-0 16-4 - - 17-4 6-3 9-2  23-7
Shir Azran - - - - - - - 3-6 -  4-6*
Yu Chen - 5-9 0-4 - - - 5-13 7-2 3-6  12-15
Adeline Flach - - - - 5-6 7-2 12-8 3-3 5-5  15-11
Madeline Meredith - - - - - - - - -  1-0*
Selin Ovunc 8-9 - - - - - 8-9 7-2 4-7  15-11
Taylor Russo - - - 1-0 6-2 - 7-2 5-2 2-1  12-4
Totals 8-9 8-9 12-7 17-4 11-8 9-8 65-45 33-25 32-27  100-70*
*Includes exhibition matches not counting toward dual match team score

Doubles Records
Players #1 #2 #3 Dual Tourn. SEC  All
Ansari/Astakhova - 0-1 1-0 1-1 - 1-1  1-1
Ansari/Chen - - 2-3 2-3 3-0 -  5-3
Ansari/Meredith - - 2-4 2-4 - 1-4  2-4
Ansari/Ovunc - 4-4 - 4-4 1-2 2-3  5-6
Ansari/Russo - - - - 1-2 -  1-2
Astakhova/Chen - - 4-5 4-5 - 3-2  4-5
Axon/Chen - - - - 0-1 -  0-1
Axon/Flach 3-5 8-4 - 11-9 4-2 6-5  15-11
Axon/Russo - - - - 0-1 -  0-1
Azran/Chen - - - - 0-3 -  0-3
Azran/Ovunc - - - - 1-1 -  1-1
Azran/Russo - - - - 0-3 -  0-3
Chen/Ovunc - - 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1  0-2
Ovunc/Russo 7-4 - - 7-4 - 3-3  7-4
Totals 10-9 12-9 9-13 31-31 10-16 16-19  41-47

2020-21 Auburn Women’s Tennis - Individual Statistics

Auburn Singles Rankings
Poll Date Player Ranking
January 13 ...........Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................62
.............................Taylor Russo ........................................................................................99
March 24 ..............Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................57
.............................Georgie Axon ....................................................................................116
March 30 ..............Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................62
.............................Yu Chen ............................................................................................100
April 14 .................Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................68
.............................Carolyn Ansari .....................................................................................70
.............................Yu Chen ............................................................................................116
April 21 .................Carolyn Ansari .....................................................................................72
.............................Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................74
.............................Yu Chen ..............................................................................................94
April 28 .................Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................56
.............................Carolyn Ansari .....................................................................................73
May 5 ...................Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................61
.............................Carolyn Ansari .....................................................................................73
June 2 (FINAL) ......Selin Ovunc .........................................................................................50
.............................Carolyn Ansari .....................................................................................67

Auburn Doubles Rankings
Poll Date Players Ranking
January 13 ...........Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................11
March 24 ..............Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................13
March 30 ..............Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................13
April 14 .................Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................10
.............................Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach ................................................................78
April 21 .................Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................14
.............................Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach ................................................................75
April 28 .................Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................16
.............................Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach ................................................................73
May 5 ...................Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................18
.............................Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach ................................................................69
June 2 (FINAL) ......Selin Ovunc/Taylor Russo ....................................................................23
.............................Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach ................................................................76



CAROLYN ANSARICAROLYN ANSARI
Sophomore

Greensboro, N.C.

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Anna Ross  Vanderbilt W 6-4, 4-5 ret. Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Carly Briggs  Tennessee L 4-6, 6-7 (5) Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Sabina Machalova  Ole Miss L 6-7 (4), 0-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20  Tamara Racine  Mississippi State W 6-4 ret. SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Isabella Harvison  Alabama L 5-7, 6-1, 3-6 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Paris Corley  LSU L 4-6, 3-6 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Anessa Lee  Vanderbilt L 6-4, 3-6, 5-7 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Akville Parazinskaite  Kentucky L 1-6, 6-4, 2-6 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 6-7, 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  Madison Dillon  Furman W 6-0, 6-1 at Furman (3)
1/22/21  Cindy Oest  Samford W 6-0, 6-1 vs. Samford (3)
1/29/21  Grace Schumacher  South Florida unf. 6-1, 5-5 vs. South Florida (2)
1/31/21  Ava Hrastar  Georgia Tech L 2-6, 6-3, 4-6 at Georgia Tech (3)
2/7/21  M. Middlebrooks  Clemson W 6-2, 6-4 at Clemson (3)
2/13/21  Ana Paula Melilo  North Florida W 6-2, 6-1 vs. North Florida (3)
2/19/21  Emma Shelton --/93 South Carolina W 4-6, 6-1, 6-2 vs. South Carolina (3)
2/21/21  Ida Jarlskog  Florida W 4-6, 6-3, 6-3 vs. Florida (3)
2/26/21  Anna Ross  Vanderbilt L 6-2, 2-6, 1-6 at Vanderbilt (3)
2/28/21  Lesedi Jacobs  Kentucky W 6-4, 7-5 at Kentucky (3)
3/6/21  Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama unf. 6-3, 4-6, 2-2 vs. Alabama (3)
3/11/21  Magda Adaloglou  Mississippi State unf. 4-6, 4-5 vs. Mississippi State (3)
3/13/21  Tereza Janatova  Ole Miss unf. 6-4, 0-6 vs. Ole Miss (3)
3/26/21  Tatum Rice  Arkansas unf. 7-6, 4-4 at Arkansas (3)
3/28/21  Serena Nash  Missouri W 6-3, 6-1 at Missouri (3)
4/1/21  Katya Townsend  Texas A&M W 6-4, 6-2 vs. Texas A&M (3)
4/3/21  Paris Corley --/40 LSU L 5-7, 6-4, 0-6 vs. LSU (3)
4/8/21  Carly Briggs --/45 Tennessee W 6-3, 6-0 at Tennessee (3)
4/10/21  Meg Kowalski --/12 Georgia W 6-1, 6-4 at Georgia (3)
4/20/21  Kelly Keller 70/-- Arkansas unf. 7-6 (4), 3-6, 0-1 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (2)
4/21/21  Jayci Goldsmith 72/-- Texas A&M W 6-1, 7-6 (3) SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (2)
5/7/21  Ayumi Miaymoto 69/-- Oklahoma State W 6-4, 6-1 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (2)
5/8/21  Emmanuelle Salas 69/44 Florida State W 6-3, 6-0 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (2)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Russo Alexa Bortles/Sabina Machalova  Ole Miss L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Ovunc Esther Adeshina/Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee L 2-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20 Ovunc Emma Kurtz/Anessa Lee  Vanderbilt W 6-4 Music City Scramble
10/23/20 Chen Marta Falceto/Tamara Racine  Mississippi State W 6-3 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Chen Sydney Orefi ce/Sasha Gorchanyuk  Alabama W 7-5 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Russo Paris Corley/Anna Loughlan  LSU W 6-4 SEC Challenge
10/30/20 Russo Carla Girbau/Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20 Ovunc Carly Briggs/Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2019-20 12-10 7-3 2-1 -- -- -- 1-0 6-3 --  9-13 5-6 2-2 -- -- 5-6
2020-21 16-10 14-3 7-2 -- 3-0 11-3 -- -- --  14-16 9-12 4-8 -- 4-5 5-7
Career 28-20 21-6 9-3 -- 3-0 11-3 1-0 6-3 --  23-29 14-18 6-10 -- 4-5 10-13

ANSARI’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)



CAROLYN ANSARICAROLYN ANSARI
11/1/20 Chen Marcella Cruz/Amanda Meyer  Vanderbilt W 6-2 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21 Chen MaryAnn Rompf/Georgie Walker  Furman W 6-3 at Furman (3)
1/22/21 Chen Alex Koniaev/Samantha Nanere  Samford W 6-2 vs. Samford (3)
1/29/21 Chen Grace Eland/Evelyne Tiron  South Florida L 2-6 vs. South Florida (3)
1/31/21 Chen Ava Hrastar/Monika Dedaj  Georgia Tech L 3-6 at Georgia Tech (3)
2/7/21 Chen Sophia Hatton/Cristina Mayorova  Clemson L 2-6 at Clemson (3)
2/13/21 Meredith Valentina Mariotto/Sean Lodkzki  North Florida W 6-3 vs. North Florida (3)
2/19/21 Meredith Allie Gretkowski/Ana Cruz  South Carolina L 1-6 vs. South Carolina (3)
2/21/21 Meredith Sydney Berlin/Amber McGinnis  Florida L 1-6 vs. Florida (3)
2/26/21 Meredith Anessa Lee/Christina Rosca  Vanderbilt L 4-6 at Vanderbilt (3)
2/28/21 Meredith Lesedi Jacobs/Anastasia Tkachenko --/57 Kentucky W 7-5 at Kentucky (3)
3/6/21 Meredith Alba Cortina Pou/Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama L 1-6 vs. Alabama (3)
3/11/21 Astakhova Marta Falceto/Emma Antonaki  Mississippi State W 6-2 vs. Mississippi State (3)
3/13/21 Astakhova Anna Vrbenska/Tereza Janatova --/44 Ole Miss L 0-6 vs. Ole Miss (2)
3/26/21 Ovunc Lauren Alter/Indianna Spink  Arkansas L 0-6 at Arkansas (2)
3/28/21 Ovunc Gabrielle Goldin/Valentina Vazquez  Missouri W 6-4 at Missouri (2)
4/1/21 Ovunc Renee McBryde/Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M L 3-6 vs. Texas A&M (2)
4/3/21 Ovunc Nina Geissler/Safi ya Carrington  LSU unf. 5-3 vs. LSU (2)
4/8/21 Ovunc Esther Adeshina/Carly Briggs  Tennessee L 2-6 at Tennessee (2)
4/10/21 Ovunc Elena Christofi /Morgan Coppoc  Georgia W 7-6 (5) at Georgia (2)
4/20/21 Ovunc Lauren Alter/Indianna Spink  Arkansas W 6-3 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (2)
4/21/21 Ovunc Renee McBryde/Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M L 3-6 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (2)
5/7/21 Ovunc Ayumi Miyamoto/Dariya Detkovskaya  Oklahoma State W 6-2 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (2)
5/8/21 Ovunc Nandini Das/Andrea Garcia --/8 Florida State unf. 5-4 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (2)



ANASTASIA ASTAKHOVAANASTASIA ASTAKHOVA
Freshman

Karaganda, Kazakhstan

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
3/11/21  Marta Falceto  Mississippi State W 6-1, 6-4 vs. Mississippi State (6)
3/13/21  Lillian Gabrielsen  Ole Miss L 4-6, 1-6 vs. Ole Miss (6)
3/26/21  Jackie Carr  Arkansas W 6-2, 7-6 (5) at Arkansas (6)
3/28/21  Marta Oliveira  Missouri L 5-7, 1-6 at Missouri (6)
4/1/21  Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M unf. 6-2, 5-7, 3-4 vs. Texas A&M (6)
4/3/21  Samantha Buyckx  LSU L 4-6, 1-6 vs. LSU (6)
4/8/21  Johanna Silva  Tennessee unf. 5-7, 3-4 at Tennessee (6)
4/10/21  Elena Christofi   Georgia L 3-6, 2-6 at Georgia (6)
4/20/21  Lauren Alter  Arkansas unf. 6-4, 5-7, 2-1 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (6)
4/21/21  Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M L 6-2, 3-6, 1-6 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (6)
5/7/21  Danielle Medvedeva  Oklahoma State L 4-6, 3-6 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (6)
5/8/21  Andrea Garcia  Florida State unf. 6-3, 6-7 (6) NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (6)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
3/11/21 Ansari Marta Falceto/Emma Antonaki  Mississippi State W 6-2 vs. Mississippi State (3)
3/13/21 Ansari Anna Vrbenska/Tereza Janatova --/44 Ole Miss L 0-6 vs. Ole Miss (2)
3/26/21 Chen Kelly Keller/Jackie Carr  Arkansas unf. 4-4 at Arkansas (3)
3/28/21 Chen Ellie Wright/Bronte Murgett  Missouri W 6-4 at Missouri (3)
4/1/21 Chen Katya Townsend/Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M W 6-3 vs. Texas A&M (3)
4/3/21 Chen Eden Richardson/Anna Loughlan  LSU W 6-3 vs. LSU (3)
4/8/21 Chen Daria Kuczer/Kylie Duckworth  Tennessee L 6-7 (7) at Tennessee (3)
4/10/21 Chen Lea Ma/Meg Kowalski  Georgia L 3-6 at Georgia (3)
4/20/21 Chen Kelly Keller/Jackie Carr  Arkansas W 6-1 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (3)
4/21/21 Chen Katya Townsend/Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M L 5-7 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (3)
5/7/21 Chen Danielle Medvedeva/Bunyawi Thamchaiwat  Oklahoma State L 4-6 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (3)
5/8/21 Chen Petra Hule/Giulia Pairone --/89 Florida State L 3-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (3)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2020-21 2-6 2-6 2-4 -- -- -- -- -- 2-6  5-6 5-6 4-3 -- 0-1 5-5
Career 2-6 2-6 2-4 -- -- -- -- -- 2-6  5-6 5-6 4-3 -- 0-1 5-5

ASTAKHOVA’S CAREER RESULTS



GEORGIE AXONGEORGIE AXON
Graduate Student

Welwyn, United Kingdom

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Amanda Meyer  Vanderbilt W 3-6, 6-4, 6-1 Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 5-7, 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Alexa Bortles  Ole Miss W 7-6, 6-7, 1-0 (10-7) Music City Scramble
10/23/20  Tiphanie Fiquet  Ole Miss L 1-6, 2-6 SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Sasha Gorchanyuk  Alabama W 6-4, 6-2 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Safi ya Carrington  LSU L 1-6, 0-6 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Dasha Kourkina  Vanderbilt W 4-6, 6-4, 6-3 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Salsa Aher  Kentucky W 6-0, 6-2 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Johanna Silva  Tennessee W 6-2, 6-1 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  MaryAnn Rompf  Furman L 5-7, 7-6, 6-7 (5) at Furman (4)
1/22/21  Alexis Lopez  Samford W 6-0, 6-1 vs. Samford (4)
1/29/21  Evelyne Tiron  South Florida W 6-1, 6-4 vs. South Florida (3)
1/31/21  Gia Cohen --/123 Georgia Tech W 6-3, 6-4 at Georgia Tech (4)
2/7/21  Cristina Mayorova  Clemson W 6-2, 6-0 at Clemson (4)
2/13/21  Contstanza Gorches  North Florida W 6-1, 6-1 vs. North Florida (4)
2/19/21  Silvia Chinellato  South Carolina W 7-6 (6), 7-5 vs. South Carolina (4)
2/21/21  Sara Dahlstrom  Florida W 6-3, 6-4 vs. Florida (4)
2/26/21  Anessa Lee  Vanderbilt W 5-7, 7-6 (1), 6-0 at Vanderbilt (4)
2/28/21  Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky W 6-1, 6-4 at Kentucky (4)
3/6/21  Alba Cortina Pou  Alabama W 6-2, 6-2 vs. Alabama (4)
3/11/21  Alexandra Mikhailuk  Mississippi State W 6-3, 6-2 vs. Mississippi State (4)
3/13/21  Anna Vrbenska  Ole Miss unf. 7-5, 1-4 vs. Ole Miss (4)
3/26/21  Morgan Cross  Arkansas W 7-6 (5), 6-1 at Arkansas (4)
3/28/21  Valentina Vazquez  Missouri W 6-3, 6-1 at Missouri (4)
4/1/21  Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M unf. 3-6, 6-4, 1-1 vs. Texas A&M (4) 
4/3/21  Nina Geissler  LSU W 6-3, 6-1 vs. LSU (4)
4/8/21  Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 3-6, 3-6 at Tennessee (4)
4/10/21  Morgan Coppoc --/61 Georgia L 4-6, 3-6 at Georgia (4)
4/20/21  Morgan Cross  Arkansas W 6-3, 6-3 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (4)
4/21/21  Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M W 6-2, 6-3 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (4)
5/7/21  Dariya Detkovskaya  Oklahoma State W 6-3, 6-2 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (4)
5/8/21  Petra Hule  Florida State L 3-6, 6-3, 3-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (4)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Chen Lillian Gabrielsen/Elysia Pool  Ole Miss L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Russo Carly Briggs/Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20 Flach Alexandra Mikahiluk/Lilian Poling  Mississippi State W 7-5 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Flach Anne Marie Hiser/Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama W 6-3 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Flach Eden Richardson/Safi ya Carrington  LSU W 7-6 (4) SEC Challenge
10/30/20 Flach Akville Parazinskaite/Fiona Arrese  Kentucky L 0-6 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20 Flach Esther Adeshina/Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee W 7-5 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20 Flach Emma Kurtz/Christina Rosca  Vanderbilt L 6-7 June Stewart Invitational

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2016-17 26-11 17-7 4-4 -- -- 2-0 8-6 4-1 3-0  21-15 15-9 3-4 -- 3-1 12-8
2017-18 8-7 8-7 5-4 -- -- -- 0-1 1-1 7-5  10-10 10-10 2-6 0-1 6-6 4-3
2018-19    INJURED/DID NOT PLAY        INJURED/DID NOT PLAY
2019-20 22-7 9-2 2-2 -- -- 1-0 8-2 -- --  12-11 3-4 1-2 -- 3-4 --
2020-21 23-7 17-4 9-2 -- -- 1-0 16-4 -- --  15-13 11-9 6-5 3-5 8-4 --
Career 79-32 51-20 20-12 -- -- 4-0 32-13 5-2 10-5  58-49 39-32 12-17 3-6 20-15 16-11

AXON’S CAREER RESULTS

(continued on next page)



GEORGIE AXONGEORGIE AXON
1/17/21 Flach Madison Dillon/Ellie Schoppe  Furman L 1-6 at Furman (2)
1/22/21 Flach Natalia de Ugarte/Alexis Lopez  Samford W 6-1 vs. Samford (2)
1/29/21 Flach Grace Schumacher/Margriet Timmermans  South Florida W 6-1 vs. South Florida (2)
1/31/21 Flach Gia Cohen/Ruth Marsh  Georgia Tech W 6-2 at Georgia Tech (2)
2/7/21 Flach Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka  Clemson L 1-6 at Clemson (2)
2/13/21 Flach Lucia Montano/Constanza Gorches  North Florida W 6-2 vs. North Florida (2)
2/19/21 Flach Emma Shelton/Silvia Chinellato  --/20 South Carolina L 4-6 vs. South Carolina (2)
2/21/21 Flach Sara Dahlstrom/Ida Jarlskog  Florida W 6-3 vs. Florida (2)
2/26/21 Flach Emma Kurtz/Marcella Cruz  Vanderbilt L 0-6 at Vanderbilt (2)
2/28/21 Flach Carla Girbau/Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky W 6-3 at Kentucky (2)
3/6/21 Flach Anne Marie Hiser/Sydney Riley  Alabama W 6-4 vs. Alabama (2)
3/11/21 Flach Lilian Poling/Alexandra Mikahiluk  Mississippi State W 6-4 vs. Mississippi State (2)
3/13/21 Flach Sabina Machalova/Alexa Bortles --/24 Ole Miss unf. 2-3 vs. Ole Miss (1)
3/26/21 Flach Morgan Cross/Tatum Rice  Arkansas L 3-6 at Arkansas (1)
3/28/21 Flach Marta Oliveira/Serena Nash  Missouri L 3-6 at Missouri (1)
4/1/21 Flach Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith --/43 Texas A&M L 4-6 vs. Texas A&M (1)
4/3/21 Flach Paris Corley/Taylor Bridges --/73 LSU W 6-2 vs. LSU (1)
4/8/21 Flach Tenika McGiffi n/Eleonora Molinaro  Tennessee unf. 5-6 at Tennessee (1)
4/10/21 Flach Katarina Jokic/Ariana Arsenault --/3 Georgia W 6-2 at Georgia (1)
4/20/21 Flach Morgan Cross/Tatum Rice 78/72 Arkansas L 1-6 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (1)
4/21/21 Flach Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith 75/27 Texas A&M unf. 6-5 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (1)
5/7/21 Flach Lenka Stark/Alana Wolfberg 69/-- Oklahoma State W 7-6 (5) NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (1)
5/8/21 Flach Emmanuelle Salas/Victoria Allen 69/30 Florida State L 2-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (1)



SHIR AZRANSHIR AZRAN
Junior

Bat-Yam, Israel

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Marcella Cruz  Vanderbilt L 3-6, 2-6 Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Rebeka Mertena  Tennessee L 2-6, 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Elysia Pool  Ole Miss L 6-7 (6), 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20  Alexa Bortles  Ole Miss W 7-5, 6-4 SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama L 3-6, 6-4, 2-6 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Samantha Buyckx  LSU W 7-6 (4), 6-4 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee W 6-1, 6-3 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky L 6-2, 4-6, 3-6 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Esther Adeshina  Tennessee L 6-4, 5-7, 2-6 June Stewart Invitational
1/22/21  Samantha Nanere  Samford W 6-4, 6-0 vs. Samford (7x)
1/29/21  Margriet Timmermans  South Florida unf. 6-2, 5-3 vs. South Florida (6)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Ovunc Kelsey Mize/Tiphanie Fiquet  Ole Miss L 5-7 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Chen Johanna Silva/Callie Creath  Tennessee L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20 Russo Marcella Cruz/Holly Staff  Vanderbilt L 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20 Russo Sabina Machalova/Alexa Bortles  Ole Miss L 4-6 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Russo Sydney Riley/Isabella Harvison  Alabama L 1-6 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Chen Nina Geissler/Samantha Buyckx  LSU L 2-6 SEC Challenge
10/31/20 Chen Johanna Silva/Rebeka Mertena  Tennessee L 3-6 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20 Ovunc Anessa Lee/Holly Staff  Vanderbilt W 6-3 June Stewart Invitational

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2020-21 4-6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --  1-7 -- -- -- -- --
Career 4-6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --  1-7 -- -- -- -- --

AZRAN’S CAREER RESULTS (at Auburn)



YU CHENYU CHEN
Junior 

Jinzhang City, China

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Anessa Lee  Vanderbilt W 6-3, 6-3 Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee L 6-7 (3), 6-7 (5) Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Kelsey Mize  Ole Miss W 6-2, 6-1 Music City Scramble
10/23/20  Sabina Machalova  Ole Miss L 2-6, 3-6 SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Sydney Riley  Alabama W 6-2, 6-3 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Nina Geissler  LSU W 6-3, 6-2 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Emma Kurtz  Vanderbilt W 6-3, 7-5 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Carlota Molina  Kentucky W 4-6, 6-1, 6-4 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Rebeka Mertena  Tennessee W 7-5, 6-3 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  Julia Adams  Furman L 2-6, 6-2, 4-6 at Furman (2)
1/22/21  Natalia de Ugarte  Samford W 6-3, 6-0 vs. Samford (2)
1/31/21  Victoria Flores --/56 Georgia Tech L 6-4, 4-6, 3-6 at Georgia Tech (2)
2/7/21  Jenna Thompson  Clemson L 4-6, 3-6 at Clemson (2)
2/13/21  Catherine Gulihur  North Florida W 7-5, 6-3 vs. North Florida (2)
2/19/21  Megan Davies --/30 South Carolina W 6-4, 6-4 vs. South Carolina (2)
2/21/21  Marlee Zein  Florida W 6-3, 6-2 vs. Florida (2)
2/26/21  Christina Rosca --/20 Vanderbilt L 1-6, 7-6 (3), 4-6 at Vanderbilt (2)
2/28/21  Carlota Molina  Kentucky L 6-3, 3-6, 4-6 at Kentucky (2)
3/6/21  Loudmilla Bencheikh  Alabama unf. 7-6 (6), 2-6, 3-4 vs. Alabama (2)
3/11/21  Emma Antonaki --/69 Mississippi State unf. 2-6, 6-1, 3-2 vs. Mississippi State (2)
3/13/21  Sabina Machalova --/39 Ole Miss L 2-6, 3-6 vs. Ole Miss (2)
3/26/21  Kelly Keller  Arkansas W 6-4, 6-4 at Arkansas (2)
3/28/21  Bronte Murgett --/122 Missouri unf. 3-6, 7-5 at Missouri (2)
4/1/21  Jayci Goldsmith 100/-- Texas A&M L 6-4, 3-6, 2-6 vs. Texas A&M (2)
4/3/21  Safi ya Carrington 100/84 LSU L 3-6, 3-6 vs. LSU (2)
4/8/21  Eleonora Molinaro 100/68 Tennessee unf. 6-4, 2-6, 1-1 at Tennessee (2)
4/10/21  Lea Ma 100/59 Georgia L 4-6, 2-6 at Georgia (2)
4/20/21  Tatum Rice 116/-- Arkansas L 3-6, 4-6 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (3)
4/21/21  Katya Townsend 94/-- Texas A&M L 1-6, 4-6 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (3)
5/7/21  Alana Wolfberg --/58 Oklahoma State L 2-6, 4-6 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (3)
5/8/21  Nandini Das  Florida State L 1-6, 6-7 (5) NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (3)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Axon Lillian Gabrielsen/Elysia Pool  Ole Miss L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Azran Johanna Silva/Callie Creath  Tennessee L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20 Ansari Marta Falceto/Tamara Racine  Mississippi State W 6-3 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Ansari Sydney Orefi ce/Sasha Gorchanyuk  Alabama W 7-5 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Azran Nina Geissler/Samantha Buyckx  LSU L 2-6 SEC Challenge
10/30/20 Ovunc Salsa Aher/Anastasia Tkachenko  Kentucky L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20 Azran Johanna Silva/Rebeka Mertena  Tennessee L 3-6 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20 Ansari Marcella Cruz/Amanda Meyer  Vanderbilt W 6-2 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21 Ansari MaryAnn Rompf/Georgie Walker  Furman W 6-3 at Furman (3)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2018-19 12-10 12-10 3-6 -- -- 1-0 2-1 5-5 4-4  12-12 12-12 4-7 -- 3-5 9-7
2019-20 20-10 5-6 0-3 -- 1-1 4-5 -- -- --  9-12 3-4 2-2 -- -- 3-4
2020-21 12-15 5-13 3-6 -- 5-9 0-4 -- -- --  9-14 6-9 3-3 -- -- 6-9
Career 44-34 22-29 6-15 -- 6-10 5-9 2-1 5-5 4-4  30-38 21-25 9-12 -- 3-5 18-20

CHEN’S CAREER RESULTS

Results continued on next page



YU CHENYU CHEN
1/22/21 Ansari Alex Koniaev/Samantha Nanere  Samford W 6-2 vs. Samford (3)
1/29/21 Ansari Grace Eland/Evelyne Tiron  South Florida L 2-6 vs. South Florida (3)
1/31/21 Ansari Ava Hrastar/Monika Dedaj  Georgia Tech L 3-6 at Georgia Tech (3)
2/7/21 Ansari Sophia Hatton/Cristina Mayorova  Clemson L 2-6 at Clemson (3)
3/13/21 Ovunc Tiphanie Fiquet/Lillian Gabrielsen  Ole Miss L 0-6 vs. Ole Miss (3)
3/26/21 Astakhova Kelly Keller/Jackie Carr  Arkansas unf. 4-4 at Arkansas (3)
3/28/21 Astakhova Ellie Wright/Bronte Murgett  Missouri W 6-4 at Missouri (3)
4/1/21 Astakhova Katya Townsend/Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M W 6-3 vs. Texas A&M (3)
4/3/21 Astakhova Eden Richardson/Anna Loughlan  LSU W 6-3 vs. LSU (3)
4/8/21 Astakhova Daria Kuczer/Kylie Duckworth  Tennessee L 6-7 (7) at Tennessee (3)
4/10/21 Astakhova Lea Ma/Meg Kowalski  Georgia L 3-6 at Georgia (3)
4/20/21 Astakhova Kelly Keller/Jackie Carr  Arkansas W 6-1 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (3)
4/21/21 Astakhova Katya Townsend/Riley McQuaid  Texas A&M L 5-7 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (3)
5/7/21 Astakhova Danielle Medvedeva/Bunyawi Thamchaiwat  Oklahoma State L 4-6 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (3)
5/8/21 Astakhova Petra Hule/Giulia Pairone --/89 Florida State L 3-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (3)



ADELINE FLACHADELINE FLACH
Freshman

Alpharetta, Ga.

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/23/20  Lillian Gabrielsen  Ole Miss L 3-6, 4-6 SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Sydney Orefi ce  Alabama W 6-1, 6-0 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Taylor Bridges  LSU L 4-6, 2-6 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Holly Staff  Vanderbilt L 5-7, 1-6` June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Fiona Arrese  Kentucky W 7-5, 7-5 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee W 6-4, 7-6 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  Georgie Walker  Furman W 6-1, 6-3 at Furman (6)
1/22/21  Samantha Maras  Samford W 6-1, 6-1 vs. Samford (6)
1/29/21  Lucia Garrigues  South Florida W 6-1, 6-3 vs. South Florida (5)
1/31/21  Mahak Jain  Georgia Tech L 4-6, 4-6 at Georgia Tech (6)
2/7/21  Zaina Nait Omar  Clemson W 2-6, 6-0, 6-2 at Clemson (6)
2/13/21  Summer Yardley  North Florida W 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-8) vs. North Florida (6)
2/19/21  Gabriela Martinez  South Carolina unf. 3-6, 6-3, 5-2 vs. South Carolina (6)
2/21/21  Amber McGinnis  Florida W 6-2, 6-2 vs. Florida (6)
2/26/21  Marcella Cruz  Vanderbilt L 2-6, 0-6 at Vanderbilt (6)
2/28/21  Maialen Morante  Kentucky W 7-6 (3), 6-2 at Kentucky (6)
3/6/21  Sydney Riley  Alabama W 6-3, 6-1 vs. Alabama (6)
3/11/21  Chloe Cirotte  Mississippi State unf. 7-5, 3-6 vs. Mississippi State (5)
3/13/21  Reka Zadori  Ole Miss L 4-6, 2-6 vs. Ole Miss (5)
3/26/21  Lauren Alter  Arkansas W 7-6 (4), 6-3 at Arkansas (5)
3/28/21  Elys Ventura  Missouri W 7-5, 6-4 at Missouri (5)
4/1/21  Renee McBryde  Texas A&M L 7-5, 1-6, 2-6 vs. Texas A&M (5)
4/3/21  Eden Richardson  LSU L 6-3, 6-7 (0), 3-6 vs. LSU (5)
4/8/21  Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee L 1-6, 2-6 at Tennessee (5)
4/10/21  Marta Gonzalez --/92 Georgia unf. 2-6, 2-5 at Georgia (5)
4/20/21  Laura Rijkers  Arkansas W 6-4, 6-4 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (5)
4/21/21  Renee McBryde  Texas A&M L 2-6, 1-6 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (5)
5/7/21  Lenka Stara  Oklahoma State W 6-4, 7-6 (3) NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (5)
5/8/21  Victoria Allen  Florida State L 1-6, 1-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (5)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/23/20 Axon Alexandra Mikakiluk/Lilian Poling  Mississippi State W 7-5 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Axon Anne Marie Hiser/Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama W 6-3 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Axon Eden Richardson/Safi ya Carrington  LSU W 7-6 (4) SEC Challenge
10/30/20 Axon Akville Parazinskaite/Fiona Arrese  Kentucky L 0-6 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20 Axon Esther Adeshina/Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee W 7-5 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20 Axon Emma Kurtz/Christina Rosca  Vanderbilt L 6-7 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21 Axon Madison Dillon/Ellie Schoppe  Furman L 1-6 at Furman (2)
1/22/21 Axon Natalia de Ugarte/Alexis Lopez  Samford W 6-1 vs. Samford (2)
1/29/21 Axon Grace Schumacher/Margriet Timmermans  South Florida W 6-1 vs. South Florida (2)
1/31/21 Axon Gia Cohen/Ruth Marsh  Georgia Tech W 6-2 at Georgia Tech (2)
2/7/21 Axon Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka  Clemson L 1-6 at Clemson (2)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2020-21 15-11 12-8 5-5 -- -- -- -- 5-6 7-2  15-11 11-9 6-5 3-5 8-4 --
Career 15-11 12-8 5-5 -- -- -- -- 5-6 7-2  15-11 11-9 6-5 3-5 8-4 --

FLACH’S CAREER RESULTS

Results continued on next page



ADELINE FLACHADELINE FLACH
2/13/21 Axon Lucia Montano/Constanza Gorches  North Florida W 6-2 vs. North Florida (2)
2/19/21 Axon Emma Shelton/Silvia Chinellato --/20 South Carolina L 4-6 vs. South Carolina (2)
2/21/21 Axon Sara Dahlstrom/Ida Jarlskog  Florida W 6-3 vs. Florida (2)
2/26/21 Axon Emma Kurtz/Marcella Cruz  Vanderbilt L 0-6 at Vanderbilt (2)
2/28/21 Axon Carla Girbau/Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky W 6-3 at Kentucky (2)
3/6/21 Axon Anne Marie Hiser/Sydney Riley  Alabama W 6-4 vs. Alabama (2)
3/11/21 Axon Lilian Poling/Alexandra Mikahiluk  Mississippi State W 6-4 vs. Mississippi State (2)
3/13/21 Axon Sabina Machalova/Alexa Bortles --/24 Ole Miss unf. 2-3 vs. Ole Miss (1)
3/26/28 Axon Morgan Cross/Tatum Rice  Arkansas L 3-6 at Arkansas (1)
3/28/28 Axon Marta Oliveira/Serena Nash  Missouri L 3-6 at Missouri (1)
4/1/21 Axon Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith --/43 Texas A&M L 4-6 vs. Texas A&M (1)
4/3/21 Axon Paris Corley/Taylor Bridges --/73 LSU W 6-2 vs. LSU (1)
4/8/21 Axon Tenika McGiffi n/Eleonora Molinaro  Tennessee unf. 5-6 at Tennessee (1)
4/10/21 Axon Katarina Jokic/Ariana Arsenault --/3 Georgia W 6-2 at Georgia (1)
4/20/21 Axon Morgan Cross/Tatum Rice 78/72 Arkansas L 1-6 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (1)
4/21/21 Axon Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith 75/27 Texas A&M unf. 6-5 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (1)
5/7/21 Axon Lenka Stark/Alana Wolfberg 69/-- Oklahoma State W 7-6 (5) NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (1)
5/8/21 Axon Emmanuelle Salas/Victoria Allen 69/30 Florida State L 2-6 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (1)



MADELINE MEREDITHMADELINE MEREDITH
Senior

Birmingham, Ala.

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
1/22/21  Ally Hayduk  Samford W 6-1, 7-6 (5) vs. Samford (8x)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
2/13/21 Ansari Valentina Mariotto/Sean Lodkzki  North Florida W 6-3 vs. North Florida (3)
2/19/21 Ansari Allie Gretkowski/Ana Cruz  South Carolina L 1-6 vs. South Carolina (3)
2/21/21 Ansari Sydney Berlin/Amber McGinnis  Florida L 1-6 vs. Florida (3)
2/26/21 Ansari Anessa Lee/Christina Rosca  Vanderbilt L 4-6 at Vanderbilt (3)
2/28/21 Ansari Lesedi Jacobs/Anastasia Tkachenko --/57 Kentucky W 7-5 at Kentucky (3)
3/6/21 Ansari Alba Cortina Pou/Anna Parkhomenko  Alabama L 1-6 vs. Alabama (3)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2017-18 20-11 19-5 5-4 -- -- 5-3 12-2 2-0 --  21-11 16-6 5-3 -- 7-5 9-1
2018-19 13-10 11-8 3-6 -- 9-7 2-1 -- -- --  12-8 12-7 1-6 3-6 9-1 --
2019-20 12-14 6-4 1-2 -- -- -- -- 1-0 5-4  11-9 3-4 1-2 -- 3-4 --
2020-21 1-0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --  2-4 2-4 1-4 -- -- 2-4
Career 46-35 36-17 9-12 -- 9-7 7-4 12-2 3-0 5-4  46-32 33-21 8-15 3-6 19-10 11-5

MEREDITH’S CAREER RESULTS



SELIN OVUNCSELIN OVUNC
Sophomore

Ankara, Turkey

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Emma Kurtz  Vanderbilt W 0-6, 7-6, 6-2 Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Johanna Silva  Tennessee W 6-2, 6-3 Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Tiphanie Fiquet  Ole Miss W 6-3, 6-2 Music City Scramble
10/30/20  Amanda Meyer  Vanderbilt W 4-6, 6-2, 6-3 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20  Carla Girbau  Kentucky W 4-6, 6-1, 6-2 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20  Carly Briggs  Tennessee L 6-2, 1-6, 5-7 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  Katarina Kozarov 62/15 Furman L 1-6, 2-6 at Furman (1)
1/22/21  Rouxanne Janse van Rensburg 62/-- Samford W 6-4, 6-2 vs. Samford (1)
1/29/21  Amelie Boy 62/-- South Florida unf. 5-7, 2-2 vs. South Florida (1)
1/31/21  Kenya Jones 62/13 Georgia Tech L 5-7, 2-6 at Georgia Tech (1)
2/7/21  Eleni Louka 62/-- Clemson W 6-2, 6-3 at Clemson (1)
2/13/21  Lucia Montano 62/-- North Florida W 7-5, 6-4 vs. North Florida (1)
2/19/21  Mia Horvit 62/34 South Carolina L 0-6, 1-6 vs. South Carolina (1)
2/21/21  McCartney Kessler 62/32 Florida L 1-6, 2-6 vs. Florida (1)
2/26/21  Emma Kurtz 62/-- Vanderbilt W 6-3, 7-6 (3) at Vanderbilt (1)
2/28/21  Akvile Parazinskaite 62/-- Kentucky L 2-6, 4-6 at Kentucky (1)
3/6/21  Moka Ito 62/-- Alabama W 4-6, 6-3, 6-1 vs. Alabama (1)
3/11/21  Tamara Racine 62/-- Mississippi State W 6-1, 6-3 vs. Mississippi State (1)
3/13/21  Tiphanie Fiquet 62/-- Ole Miss unf. 4-6, 6-0 vs. Ole Miss (1)
3/26/21  Indianna Spink 57/44 Arkansas L 3-6, 3-6 at Arkansas (1)
3/28/21  Ellie Wright 57/-- Missouri unf. 6-4, 5-4 at Missouri (1)
4/1/21  Tatiana Makarova 62/22 Texas A&M L 2-6, 2-6 vs. Texas A&M (1)
4/3/21  Taylor Bridges 62/50 LSU W 7-5, 6-1 vs. LSU (1)
4/8/21  Rebeka Mertena 62/96 Tennessee L 4-6, 4-6 at Tennessee (1)
4/10/21  Katarina Jokic 62/1 Georgia L 4-6, 4-6 at Georgia (1)
4/20/21  Indianna Spink 68/35 Arkansas W 7-6 (4), 6-4 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (1)
4/21/21  Tatiana Makarova 74/18 Texas A&M unf. 6-4, 1-6, 1-3 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (1)
5/7/21  Bunyawi Thamchaiwat 61/26 Oklahoma State unf. 6-0, 2-6, 4-4 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (1)
5/8/21  Giulia Pairone  61/12 Florida State unf. 4-6, 6-4, 2-1 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (1)
5/23/21  Kenya Jones 61/5 Georgia Tech W 7-5, 6-3 NCAA Singles Championship (R64)
5/24/21  Bronte Murgett 61/47 Missouri W 3-6, 7-5, 6-2 NCAA Singles Championship (R32)
5/25/21  Paris Corley 61/60 LSU L 4-6, 0-6 NCAA Singles Championship (R16)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Azran Kelsey Mize/Tiphanie Fiquet  Ole Miss L 5-7 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Ansari Esther Adeshina/Tenika McGiffi n  Tennessee L 2-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20 Ansari Emma Kurtz/Anessa Lee  Vanderbilt W 6-4 Music City Scramble
10/30/20 Chen Salsa Aher/Anastasia Tkachenko  Kentucky L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
10/31/20 Ansari Carly Briggs/Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
11/1/20 Azran Anessa Lee/Holly Staff  Vanderbilt W 6-3 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21 Russo Katarina Kozarov/Julia Adams 11/27 Furman W 6-4 at Furman (1)
1/22/21 Russo R. van Rensburg/Cindy Oest 11/-- Samford W 6-2 vs. Samford (1)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2019-20 22-7 9-2 3-1 -- 7-1 2-1 -- -- --  19-8 8-4 2-2 8-4 -- --
2020-21 15-11 8-9 4-7 8-9 -- -- -- -- --  13-13 11-9 5-7 7-5 4-3 0-1
Career 37-18 17-11 7-8 8-9 7-1 2-1 -- -- --  32-21 19-13 7-9 15-9 4-3 0-1

OVUNC’S CAREER RESULTS

Results continued on next page



SELIN OVUNCSELIN OVUNC
1/29/21 Russo Amelie Boy/Alexandria Mjos 11/-- South Florida W 6-4 vs. South Florida (1)
1/31/21 Russo Kenya Jones/Victoria Flores 11/5 Georgia Tech L 3-6 at Georgia Tech (1)
2/7/21 Russo Laura Marti/M. Middlebrooks 11/-- Clemson W 6-1 at Clemson (1)
2/13/21 Russo Catherine Gulihur/Ana Paula Melilo 11/-- North Florida unf. 4-5 vs. North Florida (1)
2/19/21 Russo Mia Horvit/Megan Davies 11/29 South Carolina W 6-3 vs. South Carolina (1)
2/21/21 Russo McCartney Kessler/Marlee Zein 11/26 Florida L 5-7 vs. Florida (1)
2/26/21 Russo Anna Ross/Holly Staff 11/-- Vanderbilt W 6-4 at Vanderbilt (1)
2/28/21 Russo Akvile Parazinskaite/Fiona Arrese 11/-- Kentucky L 3-6 at Kentucky (1)
3/6/21 Russo Moka Ito/Loudmilla Bencheikh 11/-- Alabama W 7-6 (5) vs. Alabama (1)
3/11/21 Russo Tamara Racine/Magda Adaloglou 11/41 Mississippi State L 1-1, retired vs. Mississippi State (1)
3/13/21 Chen Tiphanie Fiquet/Lillian Gabrielsen  Ole Miss L 0-6 vs. Ole Miss (3)
3/26/21 Ansari Lauren Alter/Indianna Spink  Arkansas L 0-6 at Arkansas (2)
3/28/21 Ansari Gabrielle Goldin/Valentina Vazquez  Missouri W 6-4 at Missouri (2)
4/1/21 Ansari Renee McBryde/Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M L 3-6 vs. Texas A&M (2)
4/3/21 Ansari Nina Geissler/Safi ya Carrington  LSU unf. 5-3 vs. LSU (2)
4/8/21 Ansari Esther Adeshina/Carly Briggs  Tennessee L 2-6 at Tennessee (2)
4/10/21 Ansari Elena Christofi /Morgan Coppoc  Georgia W 7-6 (5) at Georgia (2)
4/20/21 Ansari Lauren Alter/Indianna Spink  Arkansas W 6-3 SEC Tournament vs. Arkansas (2)
4/21/21 Ansari Renee McBryde/Dorthea Faa-Hviding  Texas A&M L 3-6 SEC Tournament vs. Texas A&M (2)
5/7/21 Ansari Ayumi Miyamoto/Dariya Detkovskaya  Oklahoma State W 6-2 NCAA 1st Round vs. Oklahoma State (2)
5/8/21 Ansari Nandini Das/Andrea Garcia --/8 Florida State unf. 5-4 NCAA 2nd Round at Florida State (2)



TAYLOR RUSSOTAYLOR RUSSO
Graduate Student

Deerfi eld Beach, Fla.

2020-21 SINGLES RESULTS
Date  Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20  Holly Staff  Vanderbilt L 5-7, 6-4, 5-7 Music City Scramble
10/10/20  Esther Adeshina  Tennessee W 2-6, 7-5, 1-0 (10-8) Music City Scramble
10/11/20  Lillian Gabrielsen  Ole Miss W 1-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-7) Music City Scramble
10/23/20  Lilian Poling  Mississippi State W 7-5, 6-2 SEC Challenge
10/24/20  Anne Marie Hiser  Alabama L 2-6, 3-6 SEC Challenge
10/25/20  Eden Richardson  LSU W 6-3, 4-6, 6-4 SEC Challenge
10/30/20  Marcella Cruz  Vanderbilt W 7-5, 3-6, 6-0 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21  Maggie Pate 99/-- Furman W 6-2, 6-2 at Furman (5)
1/22/21  Alex Koniaev 99/-- Samford W 6-3, 6-1 vs. Samford (5)
1/29/21  Alexandria Mjos 99/-- South Florida W 6-1, 6-1 vs. South Florida (4)
1/31/21  Carol Lee 99/-- Georgia Tech W 1-6, 6-2, 6-1 at Georgia Tech (5)
2/7/21  Sophia Hatton 99/-- Clemson L 1-6, 7-5, 4-6 at Clemson (5)
2/13/21  Valentina Mariotto 99/-- North Florida W 6-1, 6-2 vs. North Florida (5)
2/19/21  Allie Gretkowski 99/-- South Carolina W 6-4, 5-7, 6-1 vs. South Carolina (5)
2/21/21  Sydney Berlin 99/-- Florida unf. 5-7, 6-1, 4-4 vs. Florida (5)
2/26/21  Holly Staff 99/-- Vanderbilt W 5-7, 6-4, 6-4 at Vanderbilt (5)
2/28/21  Carla Girbau 99/-- Kentucky unf. 1-6, 7-5, 3-2 at Kentucky (5)
3/6/21  Anne Marie Hiser 99/-- Alabama L 2-6, 2-6 vs. Alabama (5)

2020-21 DOUBLES RESULTS
Date Partner Opponent  (AU/Opp. Rank) Team Result Score Event/Position
10/9/20 Ansari Alexa Bortles/Sabina Machalova  Ole Miss L 3-6 Music City Scramble
10/9/20 Axon Carly Briggs/Daria Kuczer  Tennessee L 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/11/20 Azran Marcella Cruz/Holly Staff  Vanderbilt L 4-6 Music City Scramble
10/23/20 Azran Alexa Bortles/Sabina Machalova  Ole Miss L 4-6 SEC Challenge
10/24/20 Azran Sydney Riley/Isabella Harvison  Alabama L 1-6 SEC Challenge
10/25/20 Ansari Paris Corley/Anna Loughlan  LSU W 6-4 SEC Challenge
10/30/20 Ansari Carla Girbau/Elizabeth Stevens  Kentucky L 4-6 June Stewart Invitational
1/17/21 Ovunc Katarina Kozarov/Julia Adams 11/27 Furman W 6-4 at Furman (1)
1/22/21 Ovunc R. van Rensburg/Cindy Oest 11/-- Samford W 6-2 vs. Samford (1)
1/29/21 Ovunc Amelie Boy/Alexandria Mjos 11/-- South Florida W 6-4 vs. South Florida (1)
1/31/21 Ovunc Kenya Jones/Victoria Flores 11/5 Georgia Tech L 3-6 at Georgia Tech (1)
2/7/21 Ovunc Laura Marti/M. Middlebrooks 11/-- Clemson W 6-1 at Clemson (1)
2/13/21 Ovunc Catherine Gulihur/Ana Paula Melilo 11/-- North Florida unf. 4-5 vs. North Florida (1)
2/19/21 Ovunc Mia Horvit/Megan Davies 11/29 South Carolina W 6-3 vs. South Carolina (1)
2/21/21 Ovunc McCartney Kessler/Marlee Zein 11/26 Florida L 5-7 vs. Florida (1)
2/26/21 Ovunc Anna Ross/Holly Staff 11/-- Vanderbilt W 6-4 at Vanderbilt (1)
2/28/21 Ovunc Akvile Parazinskaite/Fiona Arrese 11/-- Kentucky L 3-6 at Kentucky (1)
3/6/21 Ovunc Moka Ito/Loudmilla Bencheikh 11/-- Alabama W 7-6 (5) vs. Alabama (1)
3/11/21 Ovunc Tamara Racine/Magda Adaloglou 11/41 Mississippi State L 1-1, retired vs. Mississippi State (1)

SINGLES                           DOUBLES
Year Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5  No. 6  Overall Dual SEC No. 1 No. 2 No. 3  
2016-17 24-11 20-6 7-4 -- 3-1 17-5 -- -- --  29-16 17-10 3-7 17-10 -- --
2017-18 19-16 12-10 6-3 1-1 4-3 2-2 1-2 4-2 --  14-17 10-14 3-8 5-10 5-4 --
2018-19 16-15 10-12 3-8 -- 1-1 5-7 4-4 -- --  21-11 14-7 2-5 11-4 3-0 0-3
2019-20 14-9 4-7 0-4 4-7 -- -- -- -- --  18-9 8-4 2-2 8-4 -- --
2020-21 12-4 7-4 2-1 -- -- -- 1-0 6-2 --  8-10 7-4 3-3 7-4 -- --
Career 85-55 53-37 18-20 5-8 8-5 24-14 6-6 10-4 --  90-63 55-39 13-25 48-32 8-4 0-3

RUSSO’S CAREER RESULTS


